
 

December 10th – International Human Rights Day 
A celebration of the day on which the United Nations General Assembly 

 (UNGA) adopted the Universal Declaration of Human Rights in 1948.  
Click here for more information 

Monday 
9 

Late French Immersion Information Session for  
Grade 5 students @1pm 

Tuesday 
10 

 

Wednesday 
11 

 

Thursday 
12 

Spirit Day – Multiples Day! 
PAC Hot Lunch – Sushi Lovers - pre-orders only  

Friday 
13 

 

Bridge Week-at-a-Glance 
December 9th – 13th, 2024                                                                                                                                                                           

https://www.un.org/en/observances/human-rights-day


 

Ball Hockey Equipment for Bridge 
Thank you to the Richmond Sockeyes Hockey Team, 
HockeyBall and Canucks for Kids for donating a set of 
ball hockey sticks and balls to three Richmond Schools – 
Bridge, Cook and Gilmore.  Students who attended the 
game on November 21st at Minoru Arena also received 
their own stick to take home!  Mr. Keenlyside and his 
Friday after school ball hockey players were very excited 
to try out the new equipment last week!  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wed., December 18  Bridge Winter Concert – afternoon and evening 
Thursday, December 19 Pajama Day! 
Thursday, December 19 PAC Hot Lunch – Fusion Pizza - pre-orders only 
Thursday, December 19 Written Learning Update #1 
Friday, December 20  Winter Wonderland Skating @ Minoru 
Friday, December 20  The last day of school before the winter break 
Wed. December 25  Merry Christmas! 
December 25-January 2 Happy Hannukah! 
December 21-January 5 Winter Break 
Monday, January 6  Back to school after the winter break 
Monday, January 13  LFI Parent Info Session-Grade 5 parents at 6pm 
Tuesday, January 14  Safety Drill 
Tuesday, January 14  PAC Meeting @7pm via Teams 
Tuesday, January 14  Online Public Open House – 6-8pm 
Tuesday, January 21  Parent Ed Virtual Session - 6:30-8pm – Cell phones 
Thursday, January 23  Bridge Marching Band at Sockeyes Game 7pm 
Monday, January 27  Pro-D Day – no school for students 
Wednesday, January 29 Happy Lunar New Year! 
Tuesday, February 4  Band Concert at Bridge - afternoon and evening 
Monday, February 10  Safety Drill 
February 10-12   Scholastic Book Fair in the Library 
Wednesday, February 12 Early Dismissal at 1:45pm for Learning Updates #2 
Thursday, February 13 Early Dismissal at 1:45pm for Learning Updates #2 
Friday, February 14  Pro-D Day – no school for students 
Friday, February 14  Valentine’s Day! 
Monday, February 17  Family Day – Schools Closed 
Tuesday, February 18  PAC Meeting via Teams at 7pm 
Tuesday, February 25 Parent Ed Virtual Session 6:30-8pm Hannah Beach 

Reclaiming Play to Combat Anxiety & Aggression 
Friday, February 28  Pink Shirt Day 
February 28 – March 29 Ramadan 
Tuesday, March 4  Safety Drill 
March 15 – March 30  Spring Break! 
Tuesday, April 8   Parent Ed Virtual Session 6:30-8pm – Cyber-safety 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ONLINE PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE

LONG-RANGE FACILITIES PLAN
The Richmond School District invites  
community members to participate  
in an Online Public Open House. 

This virtual event offers a convenient  
opportunity to learn about the 2025  
Long-Range Facilities Plan (LRFP) and  
provide input that will help shape the  
district’s long-term facilities strategy.

If you are unable to attend, you can  
still contribute. Email your questions or  
feedback to the Richmond Project Team  
at planning@sd38.bc.ca.

Scan QR code to register:

/lrfp

Date: January 14, 2025  
Time: 6-8 p.m.
Where: Zoom
Register: QR code below



We need your help! – Suspicious Activity 
 

We have had several reports of 
vandalism (broken windows) at 
Bridge and of children/teens climbing 
onto our school roof or other out-of-
bound areas.   
 
This activity is dangerous and can 
involve our security system as well as 
the police.  
 
Please call the after-hours number 
listed on our gym wall by the front 
entrance if you notice any suspicious 
activity.  604-777-3420 
 
Thank you for keeping our school 
community and neighbourhood safe 
for everyone! 

 


